

**Declaration of compliance**

- (1) BioTech USA Ltd., Kiscsikós köz 11., 1033 Budapest, HUNGARY
- (2) BRUNETTI RICCARDO V.le Tolosano 14 / A 48018 Faenza RA Italy
- (3) The product is made from:

Shaker (300+150 ml)

Tipplen H 145 F polypropylene, Tipplen R 359 polypropylene, Tipplen K 395A polypropylene; ExxonMobil HDPE HMA025. The printing inks will not be in contact with food as the imprints are always on the outside of the shaker bottle.

(4) Budapest, 18<sup>th</sup> October 2018

(5) **Name** of article intended to come into contact with food:

**Shaker - Wave+ 300+150 ml**

These products **meet the overall migration limit** given by **Regulation 10/2011/EC**.

We hereby declare that this product is manufactured according to EU legislations: **Regulation 10/2011/EC** and **1935/2004/EC**.

- (6) No data concerning materials that are subject to limitations exist.
- (7)
- (i) Intended use: shake food supplement powders with water, milk, or beverages.
  - (ii) Product is dishwasher proof.
  - (iii) ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to establish the compliance of the material or article: 0,58 cm<sup>2</sup> / cm<sup>3</sup> (bottle); 0,6 cm<sup>2</sup> / cm<sup>3</sup> (shaker)
- (8) The product does not contain any functional barrier.

Name : Lévai Bálint

Title : CEO of BioTech USA Ltd.

Budapest, 18<sup>th</sup> October 2018

Signature :



.....  
**BioTech USA Kft.**  
1033 Budapest, Kiscsikós köz 11.  
Adószám: 25114681-2-44  
24.